
                                                                             ATTACHMENT NO. I 

Resolution No. 2025-83 

July 7, 2025 

Page 1 of 2       

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-83 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, 

CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF $3,540,865 IN 

MEASURE A GRANT FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE INTERIM 

HOUSING PROGRAM AT HOPE FOR HOME HOMELESS SERVICES 

CENTER (H4H) AND AMENDMENT OF THE FY 2025-2026 OPERATING 

BUDGET 
 

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2024, the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA) 

released a request for proposal (RFP) for an Interim Housing contract to fund congregate and non-

congregate shelters; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Interim Housing Program would be replacing the previous Bridge Housing 

and Crisis Housing Programs; and,  

 

 WHEREAS, on April 22, 2025, LAHSA notified the City of Pomona that its Hope for Home 

Homeless Services Center (H4H) would be funded for $3,540,865. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pomona as 

follows: 

  

SECTION 1. Authorize the acceptance of $3,540,865 in the Los Angeles County Measure A 

fund for the operation of the Interim Housing Program at H4H.  

 

SECTION 2. Amend FY 2025-2026 Operating Budget by increasing revenue estimates and 

appropriations per chart below: 

 

Revenue Account #  Change to 2025-2026 

Revenue Estimates 

Expenditure Account 

# 

Requested 2025-2026 

Appropriations ($) 

139-1702-40903-

65408 

-$472,169 139-1702-5XXXX-

65408 

-472,169 

139-1791-40903-

65408 

-$4,249,526 139-1791-52285-65408 -$4,249,526 

215-1702-40873-

58720 

-$49,666 215-1702-5XXXX-

58720 

-$49,201 

139-1702-40903-

58720 

-$7,928 139-1702-5XXXX-

58720 

-$7,854 

141-1702-40906-

65410 

+$354,086 141-1702-5XXXX-

65410 

+$354,086 

141-1791-40906-

65410 

+$3,186,779 141-1791-52285-65410 +$3,186,779 

 

   

 



Resolution No. 2025-83 

July 7, 2025 

Page 2 of 2 

 

SECTION 3.  The City Clerk shall attest and certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution, 

and it shall become effective immediately upon its approval. 

 

 

 

 

   PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of July, 2025. 

 

         

CITY OF POMONA: 
 

 

______________________________ 

Tim Sandoval 

        Mayor 

 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    ATTEST: 

 

 

_________________________    ______________________________ 

Sonia Carvalho      Rosalia A. Butler, MMC 

City Attorney       City Clerk 

 

 

 

I, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City 

of Pomona at a regular meeting thereof held on July 7, 2025 by the following vote of the Council: 

 

 

AYES:    

NOES:   

ABSTAIN:  

ABSENT:  

  

 

              

Rosalia A. Butler, MMC 

City Clerk   


